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When can I register for classes? 
 

Summer/Fall 2025 Registration by Classification 
 
All students are encouraged to meet with their academic advisors before their 
registration date. The Summer 2025 and Fall 2025 course schedules should be 
released in mid-March through my.nmsu.edu/ and courselookup.nmsu.edu/.  
 
Thursday, April 10 - Crimson Scholars (Seniors and Juniors), Students with Disabilities, 

 Veteran Students, NMSU Global Campus (all levels) 
 
Friday, April 11 - Crimson Scholars (Sophomores and Freshmen)  
 
Monday, April 14 - Seniors (90+ credits completed), Continuing Graduate Students 
 
Tuesday, April 15 - Juniors (60-89 credits completed) 
 
Wednesday, April 16 - Sophomores (28-59 credits completed) 
 
Thursday, April 17 - Continuing Freshmen (0-27 credits completed)  
 
Monday, April 21 - Non-Degree Students, Readmitted Students (last attended prior to Fall 2024) 
 
Friday, April 25 - New Freshmen Students, New Transfer Students, New Graduate Students 

New International Students 
 
Wednesday, May 28 - Senior Citizens (for Summer 2025 classes) 
 
Wednesday, August 20 - Senior Citizens (for Fall 2025 classes) 
 
New Freshmen will register for classes with their academic advisor after they have completed a 
DACC Student Orientation. Contact the Academic Advising Center for details, Doña Ana 
Student Resources Building (DASR), Room 103, (575) 528-7272, dacc_adv@nmsu.edu. 

https://my.nmsu.edu/
https://courselookup.nmsu.edu/
mailto:dacc_adv@nmsu.edu
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